BL Compact Fieldbus Station for DeviceNet
2 Analog Thermocouple Inputs
BLCDN-2M12S-2AI-TC
E
di
tio
n
• 2

00
1 / 5 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation BLCDN-2M12S-2AI-TC
Ident no. 6811040
Nominal system voltage 24 VDC
System power supply Via DeviceNet
Admissible range V+ 11…30 VDC
Nominal current V+ 60 mA
Max. current V+ 4 A
Fieldbus transmission rate 125/250/500 kbps
Adjustment transmission rate Automatic detection
Fieldbus address range 0...63
64…80 (programmable MACID)
81…99 (manufacturer specific)
Fieldbus addressing 2 dec. Rotary coding switches
Fieldbus connection technology 2 × M12
5-pin
Fieldbus termination External
Service interface RS232 interface
Vendor ID 48
Product type 12
Product code 11040
Analog inputs from 2AI-TC
Operating modes Types B, E, J, K, N, R, S, T
Type of input diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Sensor supply 24 VDC, max. 1 A
Voltage resolution ± 50 mV: < 2 µV
± 100 mV: < 4 µV
± 500 mV: < 20 µV
± 1000 mV: < 50 µV
Basic fault limit at 23 °C < 0.2 %
Repeatability < 0.05 %
Temperature coefficient < 300 ppm/ºC of full scale
Resolution 16  Bit
Measurement display 16 bit signed integer
12 bit full range left-justified
■ On-Machine™ compact fieldbus I/O
blocks
■ DeviceNet™ slave
■ 125/250/500 kbps
■ Two 5-pin M12 male receptacles for
fieldbus connection
■ 2 rotary coding switches for node-ad-
dress
■ IP 69K
■ M12 I/O ports
■ LEDs indicating status and diagnostics
■ Electronics galvanically isolated from
the field level via optocouplers
■ 2 analog inputs for thermocouples
■ Types B, E, J, K, N, R, S or T (selectable
per channel)
■ Cold junction compensation via Pt1000
probe in a special connector
BL Compact Fieldbus Station for DeviceNet
2 Analog Thermocouple Inputs
BLCDN-2M12S-2AI-TC
E